Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the An additional serial number needs to be added to the Recordation (child CON Application) previously recorded on Reel 014011 Frame 0961. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Assignment document.	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Alan H. Ackerman	04/18/2003

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Allergan, Inc.
Street Address:	2525 Dupont Drive
Internal Address:	T2-7H
City:	Irvine
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92612

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	12020942	
Application Number:	10423778	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (714)246-4249

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 714-246-4026

Email: giberson_adriane@allergan.com

Correspondent Name: Allergan, Inc. c/o Stephen Donovan

Address Line 1: 2525 Dupont Drive

Address Line 2: T2-7H

Address Line 4: Irvine, CALIFORNIA 92612

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	17568 & 17568-CON (BOT)
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Adriane Giberson

PATENT REEL: 020426 FRAME: 0362

500449876

0.00

CH \$80

Total Attachments: 5

source=17568-Assignment#page1.tif

source=17568-Assignment#page2.tif

source=17568-Assignment#page3.tif

source=17568-Assignment#page4.tif

source=17568-Assignment#page5.tif

PATENT REEL: 020426 FRAME: 0363

	· R	05-02-200 E C (CUEE	Docket No. 17568(
TO:	TUE COMMISSIONED OF	102436780		0C+ 0 7 2803
10:	•	PATENTS AND TRADEMAR		
		original document(s) or copy(ie	es):	LEGALIPATES
1.	Submission Type:	41	-25-03	
	⊠ NEW	7	- 23 2 6 5	Ç.
	Correction of PTO error	(Reel /frame)		
	☐ Corrective Document	(Reel /frame)		5
2.	Conveyance Type:			າດ ອີ
	Assignment			٠ -
	License			
	☐ Merger			
	Security Agreement			
	Change of Name			
	Other:			
3.				
3.	Other:	CONVEYING PA	ARTIES	
3.			ARTIES	Date of Conveyance
1.		CONVEYING PA	ARTIES	Date of Conveyance April 18, 2003
1.	Nar	CONVEYING PA	ARTIES	
1. 2. 3.	Nar	CONVEYING PA	ARTIES	
1.	Nar ALAN H. ACKERMAN	CONVEYING PA	ARTIES	
1. 2. 3. 4.	Nar	CONVEYING PArties nes of Conveying Parties g Parties Attached.		
1. 2. 3. 4.	Nar ALAN H. ACKERMAN	CONVEYING PA	778	
1. 2. 3. 4.	Nar ALAN H. ACKERMAN	CONVEYING PArties nes of Conveying Parties parties Attached.	N∏ & RTIES	
1. 2. 3. 4.	Nar ALAN H. ACKERMAN	CONVEYING PAnes of Conveying Parties Parties Attached.	N∏ & RTIES	
1. 2. 3. 4.	Nar ALAN H. ACKERMAN Additional Conveying me: Allergan, Inc. dress 1: 2525 Dupont Drive	CONVEYING PAnes of Conveying Parties Parties Attached.	N∏ & RTIES	
1. 2. 3. 4.	Nar ALAN H. ACKERMAN Additional Conveying me: Allergan, Inc.	CONVEYING PAnes of Conveying Parties Parties Attached.	N∏ & RTIES	
1. 2. 3. 4. Nar Add	Nar ALAN H. ACKERMAN Additional Conveying me: Allergan, Inc. dress 1: 2525 Dupont Drive	CONVEYING PArties nes of Conveying Parties Parties Attached. RECEIVING PA Names of Receiving	N∏ & RTIES	
2. 3. 4.	Mar ALAN H. ACKERMAN Additional Conveying me: Allergan, Inc. dress 1: 2525 Dupont Drive dress 2: Irvine, CA 92612 Additional Receiving If document is an as	CONVEYING PArties nes of Conveying Parties Parties Attached. RECEIVING PA Names of Receiving	RTIES g Parties ty is not domiciled in	April 18, 2003

PATENT REEL: 020426 FRAME: 0364

· Þa	age 2 of 2	Docket No. 17568 (BO
•		·
6. ,	DOMESTIC DEDDESENTA	TIVE NAME AND ADDRESS
	Name:	TIVE NAME AND ADDRESS
	Address 1:	
	Address 2:	
7.		
	CORRESPONDENCE	NAME AND ADDRESS
	Name: Stephen Donovan (T2-7H)	
	Address 1: Allergan, Inc.	
	Address 2: 2525 Dupont Drive, Irvine, CA 92612	
	Telephone 714-246-4026 and Fax 714-246-4249	
_	_	
8.	Total Number of pages of the conveying document, in	cluding attachments: <u>2 pages</u>
9. I		
		1BER (either; not both for same property)
	Application Number	Patent Number
ا	Application Number	Patent Number
10.	 If this document is being filed with a NEW patent app date of execution of the Assignment by the first inven 	lication, enter the Docket No., Title of the Invention, and tor:
	Title of Patent Application: THERAPY FOR OBS Docket No.: 17568 (BOT) Date of Execution by First Inventor: ALAN H. ACKER	ESSIVE COMPULSIVE HEAD BANGING
11.	. Total Number of Properties Involved: 1	
12.	The fee amount (37 CFR §3.41) of <u>\$ 40.00</u>	
	may be debited from our Deposit Account No. is enclosed as check no	01-0885.
13.	The Commissioner is authorized to deduct any this document from Deposit Account No. 01-0	additional fee amounts due in connection with the filing of 385.
To to	the best of my information and belief, all statements made ginal document.	herein are true, and any attached copy is a true copy of the
Res	spectfully submitted,	
	PED or PRINTED NAME: STEPHEN DONOVAN, ESQ.	Date: $4/25/03$ REGISTRATION NO. 33,433
aate	reby certify that this Assignment and the additional documents enclosed he April 25, 2003 in an envelope as "Express Mail Post Office to Addressee" imissioner for Patents, Washington, D.C. 20231.	erein are being deposited with the United States Postal Service on this
Date	Susan Bartholomew Name of person mailing paper	Signature of person mailing documents

PATENT REEL: 020426 FRAME: 0365

Docket No. 17568 (BOT)

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I, ALAN H. ACKERMAN, of WELD COUNTY, COLORADO (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), have invented and own a certain invention entitled THERAPY FOR OBSESSIVE COMPULSIVE HEAD BANGING, for which application for Letters Patent of the United States was executed by me herein.

WHEREAS, Allergan, Inc., having its principal place of business at 2525 Dupont Drive, Irvine, CA 92612 (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in, to and under said invention and in, to and under Letters Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE TO ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries to all Letters Patent or similar legal protection in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries to be obtained for said invention by said application or any continuation, divisional, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale;

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents in foreign countries as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalent thereof in any foreign country which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

Docket No. 17568 (BOT)

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/We have hereunto set hand and seal this
Olm H. Ockerman Ph.D. ALAN H. ACKERMAN
State of COLORADO)
County of Weld) ss:
on <u>H-18-03</u> before me, <u>Margaret A. Jarnell</u> , Notary Public, personally appeared ALAN H. ACKERMAN , personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument. WITNESS my hand and official seal.
MARGARET A. DARNELL My Commission E. J. 20-21-05